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WORKING CONFIGURATION / CONFIGURATION DU TRAVAIL
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TRANSPORT CONFIGURATION / LA CONFIGURATION DU TRANSPORT
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MAIT GT300 is the new model designed for geothermal and wells. At the base of the project
of that machine there is the MAIT big experience in the water wells field. The GT300 can be
equipped with a geothermal rotary or with a rotary for wells. The technical department has
studied all the systems for work simplification, as the automatic assembling and disassembling
of the rod bars. The GT300 standard version is mounted on a crawler undercarriage, on
request can be assembled on a truck base. It is equipped with 4 hydraulic stabilizers, the mud
pump and other accessories on request.



Technical Data / Données Techniques

Diesel engine: Moteur diesel:

Type Type CATERPILLAR C9 ACERT
Power Puissance 242 KW 325 HP
Fuel tank Réservoir du carburant 5501 145.3 gal
Hydraulic system: Systéme hydraulique

Hydraulic oil tank Réservoir d’huile hydraulique 7001 185 gal

Rotary geo version:

Maximum nominal torque

Téte de rotation version geo:

Couple nominal maximal

14,8 kKNm @ 61 rpm

10,916 @ 61 rpm

Nominal torque at Max speed

Couple nominal a vitesse maximale

2,87 kNm @ 324 rpm

2,116.8 @ 324 rpm

Nominal pullback Traction nominale 176 kN 39,600 Ibs

Nominal pulldown Poussée nominale 88 kN 19,800 Ibs

Stroke Course 8.000 mm 26,24 ft

Work angle L’angle de travail 90°

Rotary wells version: La téte de rotation version puits:

Maximum nominal torque Couple nominal maximale 9,5 kNm 7,000 Ibs

Rotation speed Vitesse de rotation 25-940 rpm

Auxiliary winch: Treuil auxiliaire:

Maximum nominal pullback Traction nominale maximale 13,5 kN 3,035 Ibs

Maximum speed Vitesse maximale 18,5 m/min 60.7 ft/min

Triple hydraulic clamp: Etau hydraulique triple:

Kelly bar diameter Le diametre de la tige 60 mm - 270 mm 2.36in-10.6in

Mud pump: Pompe a boue:

Flow-rate Portée 170 m3/h 6,000 ft3/h

Hydraulic reamer: Broche hydraulique:

min diameter Diameétre min 76 mm 3in

Max diameter Diameétre max 110 mm 4.31in

Crawler: Chenilles:

Width Largeur 2.500 mm 8.2 ft

Lenght longueur 4.980 mm 16.3 ft

Shoes Semelles 500 mm 19.7'in

Hydraulic stabilizers Stabilisateurs hydrauliques 4

Weight approx: Poids approximatif : 35 tons 77,161 Ibs
Working Characteristics / Caractéristique de Travail

Max depth Profondeur maximale atteinte 300 m 984 ft

Depth with casing Profondeur revétement 100 m 328 ft

Rod bar Tige de forage 4” -6000 mm 47 -19.7 ft

Mast lenght Longueur du mat 10.820 mm 35.5 ft

Mast sliding Coulissement du mat 1.000 mm 3.3t

Rod bars storage

Entrepdt de la tige

N°50 (6 m - @ 70 mm)

N°50 (19.7 ft - & 2.7 in)

La MAIT GT300 est le nouveau modéle de machines congu pour la géothermie et pour les
puits. A l'origine de la conception de cette machine, il y a la grande expérience de MAIT dans
la branche des puits d’eau. La GT300 peut étre équipée avec une téte de rotation pour la
géothermie ou bien avec une téte de rotation pour les puits. Afin de simplifier le travail, on a
étudie tous les systemes les plus modernes, comme le montage et le démontage automatique
des tiges. La GT300, dans sa version standard, est sur un chassis a chenilles, sur commande
elle peut étre montée sur un camion. Elle est munie de 4 stabilisateurs hydrauliques, une

pompe a boue et d’autres accessoires sur commande.
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MAIT also manufactures: MAIT produit également:

- Hydraulic drilling rigs of every size: - Des équipments de forage pour:
- for piling, diaphragm walls, continuous flight augers; - palification, parois moulées, tariére continue;
- for water wells; - recherche de nappes d’eau;
- for soil investigation,consolidation, civil engineering; - géologie, consolidations, génie civil;
- jet-grouting; - jet-grouting;

- Casing oscillator; - Louvoyeuses;

- Power pack; - Power pack;

- Casing tubes; - Tubes de chemisage;

- Augers and buckets; - Tariéres et buckets;

- Hydraulic grabs for diaphragm walls; - Bennes pour parois moulées;

- Continuous flight auger; - Tariéres continues;

- Tremie pipes; - Tubes jet;

- Drilling tools and accessories; - Dents et piquets pour outils;
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